Registration Number: P1988MH009800) as Secretarial Auditors of 
the Company on the following terms and conditions:

a)	 Term of appointment: 5 (Five) consecutive years commencing 
from Financial Year 2025-26 till Financial Year 2029-30.

b)	 Proposed Fees: INR 2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Fifty 
thousand only) plus applicable taxes and other out-of-pocket 
expenses in connection with the secretarial audit for Financial 
Year ending March 31, 2026, and for subsequent year(s) of 
their term, such fee as maybe mutually agreed between the 
Board of Directors and the Secretarial Audit Firm.